1
Flowsafe Stable Vortex II
Fume Hood
Product Bulletin LIT-12013294
April 2022
Overview
The Flowsafe Stable Vortex™ II Fume Hood is a high-performance low-flow chemical fume hood that delivers a superior level of safety
for the user while it provides energy savings for a laboratory facility.

• BACnet MS/TP network communications
Refer to the VMS-1655M Fume Hood Monitor Product Bulletin (LIT-12013306) for more information.
Ordering information
Table 1: Fume hood brand, dimensions, and type
VII- 72 39 ADA
Brand of fume hood Width Depth Type
VII - Triatek ® Flowsafe Stable Vortex II Fume
Hood
48 in. 32 in. ADA - American Disability Act hood
60 in. 34 in. BH - Bench hood
72 in. 39 in. WI - Walk-in floor mounted fume hood
96 in. 45 in.
120 58 in.
Flowsafe Stable Vortex II
LIT-120132943
The Flowsafe Stable Vortex II Fume Hood is a constant volume device and requires pressure-independent exhaust flow to function.
Venturi Valves are available in a variety of materials, sizes, and constant volumes. Refer to the Venturi Valve Product Bulletin (LIT-
12013220) for more information.
Medium and low pressure constant volume Venturi Valves
Medium pressure constant volume Venturi Valves are pressure-independent and designed to maintain a constant flow rate regardless of
the changing duct static pressure. These valves maintain a constant volume at a specific shaft position over a range of 0.6 in. W.C. to
3 in. W.C. As static pressure increases or decreases, the internal cone adjusts to maintain a constant volume of air. Kynar® and
Heresite® coatings are available to prevent corrosion.
The low pressure constant volume Venturi Valve arrives on-site calibrated and ready for installation. For installations that invlove harsh
chemicals in the air stream, Kynar and Heresite coatings are available to prevent corrosion. Vertical low pressure Venturi Valves range
from 0.4 in. W.C. to 3 in. W.C.
Item Triatek fume hood model number SKUs
1 VII-4834BH
2 VII-4839BH
3 VII-6034BH
4 VII-6039BH
5 VII-7234BH
6 VII-7239BH
7 VII-9639BH
8 VII-9645BH
9 VII-4839ADA
10 VII-6039ADA
11 VII-7239ADA
12 VII-9639ADA
13 VII-9645ADA
14 VII-4858WI
15 VII-6058WI
16 VII-7258WI
17 VII-9658WI
18 VII-12058WI
Flowsafe Stable Vortex II Fume Hoods and Venturi Valves
Table 2: Flowsafe fume hood models
Flowsafe Stable Vortex II
LIT-120132944

B3342-20P Fume hood base cabinet, 33 in. H x 42 in. W, 2 doors
B3348-20P Fume hood base cabinet, 33 in. H x 48 in. W, 2 doors
Table 16:  ADA fume hood base cabinet ordering information
Product code number Description
B3518-10P Fume hood base cabinet, 35 in. H x 18 in. W, 1 door
B3524-10P Fume hood base cabinet, 35 in. H x 24 in. W, 1 door
B3530-20P Fume hood base cabinet, 35 in. H x 30 in. W, 2 doors
B3536-20P Fume hood base cabinet, 35 in. H x 36 in. W, 2 doors
B3542-20P Fume hood base cabinet, 35 in. H x 42 in. W, 2 doors
B3548-20P Fume hood base cabinet, 35 in. H x 48 in. W, 2 doors
1 Specify left or right hinge on 18 in. and 24 in. units.Specify left or right hinge on 18 in. and 24 in. units.
Flowsafe Stable Vortex II
LIT-1201329412
Acid storage cabinets
Acid storage cabinets are reinforced steel with a hi-tech performance polymer alloy coating. This reduces the possibility of corrosion. All
acid cabinets are 18 in. deep. Add the suffix VK to the product code number if a vent kit is required.
Figure 20:  Acid storage cabinets
E
ST
OR
A GAC
ID
Table 17:  Fume hood acid storage cabinet ordering information 1
Product code number Description
ASB3315-100 (R) Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 15 in. W, 1 door, right hinge facing
ASB3315-100 (L) Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 15 in. W, 1 door, left hinge facing
ASB3318-100 Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 18 in. W, 1 door
ASB3324-100 Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 24 in. W, 1 door
ASB3330-200 Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 30 in. W, 2 doors
ASB3336-200 Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 36 in. W, 2 doors
ASB3342-200 Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 42 in. W, 2 doors
ASB3348-200 Acid storage base, 33 in. H x 48 in. W, 2 doors
Table 18:  ADA fume hood acid storage cabinet ordering information
Product code number Description
ASB3518-100 Acid storage base, 35 in. H x 18 in. W, 1 door
ASB3524-100 Acid storage base, 35 in. H x 24 in. W, 1 door
ASB3530-200 Acid storage base, 35 in. H x 20 in. W, 2 doors
ASB3536-200 Acid storage base, 35 in. H x 36 in. W, 2 doors
ASB3542-200 Acid storage base, 35 in. H x 42 in. W, 2 doors
ASB3548-200 Acid storage base, 35 in. H x 48 in. W, 2 doors
1 Specify left or right hinge on 18 in. and 24 in. units.Specify left or right hinge on 18 in. and 24 in. units.
Flowsafe Stable Vortex II
LIT-1201329413
Flammable storage cabinets